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$41,776.36  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,131.64 $8,716.80ACKERMAN, CAROL B 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$46,384.58  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,587.42 $12,054.62ADKINS, PATRICIA A 200-Teacher  1.00

$34,404.39  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,402.61 $7,701.44ALEXANDER, SHAWNA L 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,207.50  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,954.50 $7,423.58ALLEN, DERRICK E 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,684.22  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,012.78 $9,021.84ALLEN, PAULETTE 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,796.10  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,814.90 $9,077.28ALLEN, TERRENCE E 105-Supervisory Dean  1.00

$37,783.30  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,736.70 $7,756.88ANDERSON, HEATHER 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,057.17  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,741.83 $13,814.00ARCHER, NICOLE E 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.00

$56,521.01  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,589.99 $9,077.28ARMATO, MICHAEL J 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,045.21  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,740.79 $7,756.88ARN, NICOLE M 200-Teacher  1.00

$94,859.91  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $9,381.84 $23,222.05ASCHE, BENJAMIN 103-Principal  1.00

$81,599.92  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $8,070.40 $23,090.91AVERY, DEREK R 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$34,404.39  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,402.61 $22.80BACON, JESSICA 200-Teacher  1.00

$71,594.98  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,080.83 $9,077.28BAKER, LAFRANCINE F 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,142.11  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,255.89 $12,213.92BALSIGER, RYAN M 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,965.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,623.00 $9,088.06BANGASSER, JAMES E 200-Teacher  1.00

$47,305.31  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,678.69 $13,647.60BANGHART, MICHAEL S 200-Teacher  1.00

$30,717.91  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,038.09 $22.80BARKER, STACEY 200-Teacher  0.95

$44,234.25  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,374.75 $13,592.16BATEASE, KATHLEEN L 200-Teacher  1.00

$51,606.21  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,103.79 $13,758.56BEACH, JONATHAN 200-Teacher  1.00

$52,497.07  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,191.93 $4,528.20BEASLEY, EMILY K 200-Teacher  1.00

$30,717.91  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,038.09 $22.80BELL, JESSICA L 200-Teacher  1.00

$21,775.59  7 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,153.64 $5,754.72BENITEZ, DARICEL M 250-Special Education Teacher  0.61

$49,149.05  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,860.95 $12,040.80BLACKBOURN, DANIEL J 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,149.05  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,860.95 $9,132.80BLAUERT, LAURA B 200-Teacher  1.00

$90,958.39  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $8,996.00 $1,547.21BOHRER, MATTHEW A 103-Principal  1.00

$37,475.72  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,706.28 $9,077.28BOMBARD, RHODA M 200-Teacher  1.00

$67,875.06  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,712.94 $8,394.80BONDELE, DEBRA L 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,984.86  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,438.14 $9,077.28BONIFACE, NICOLINE 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,064.10  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,346.90 $8,339.36BONNEY, JULIANNA M 201-Reading Teacher  1.00
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$31,094.97  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,075.27 $4,789.62BOURGOUIN, JUDITH L 200-Teacher  0.54

$35,940.54  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,554.46 $9,077.28BOWERS, NICOLE R 200-Teacher  1.00

$17,309.55  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1,711.90 $1,616.00BRANDENBURG, MELVIN A 200-Teacher  0.35

$16,391.23  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1,621.13 $2,558.93BRANDENBURG, RITA M 250-Special Education Teacher  0.47

$49,149.05  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,860.95 $9,604.24BRIDGES, JULIE 200-Teacher  1.00

$67,875.06  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,712.94 $9,059.88BRINKMEIER, KRISTY M 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,906.86  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,529.14 $9,604.24BROBST, RADINA K 200-Teacher  1.00

$32,806.47  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,244.48 $9,077.28BROOKS, KELLI A 200-Teacher  0.99

$66,646.49  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,591.51 $22.80BROWN, KELLY E 200-Teacher  1.00

$13,085.45  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1,294.17 $2,675.04BRZEZNIAK, DANIEL 200-Teacher  0.20

$52,515.99  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,194.01 $9,604.24BUDDEN, KEVIN J 200-Teacher  1.00

$31,946.50  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,159.50 $7,756.88BURIE, BRIANNA 200-Teacher  1.00

$46,691.16  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,617.84 $9,077.28BURKE, ASHLEY E 200-Teacher  1.00

$52,515.99  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,194.01 $854.80BUSSIAN, SUSAN K 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$58,045.21  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,740.79 $9,770.64CALOW, TAMMY S 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,213.43  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,559.57 $9,077.28CAMPBELL, DANIEL J 200-Teacher  1.00

$37,475.72  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,706.28 $9,021.84CARLSON, JESSICA M 605-Resource Teacher Reading  1.00

$59,899.92  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,924.08 $7,729.20CARR, LACINDA D 200-Teacher  1.00

$12,798.89  5 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1,265.88 $11.40Casto, Dawn 200-Teacher  0.42

$30,717.91  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,038.09 $9,077.28Ciskowski, Christopher 200-Teacher  1.00

$116,389.87  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $11,511.22 $23,565.45CODE, JOHN D 152-Special Education Director  1.00

$94,859.91  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $9,381.84 $23,206.92COLEMAN, RENEE 103-Principal  1.00

$30,717.91  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,038.09 $9,077.28COLLINS, ALEXANDRA K 200-Teacher  1.00

$37,475.72  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,706.28 $9,715.20CONFER, KIMBERLY 200-Teacher  1.00

$62,971.96  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,228.04 $8,716.80CONNORS, REBECCA H 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,646.49  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,591.51 $9,770.64CONNORS, TIMOTHY R 200-Teacher  1.00

$40,854.36  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,040.64 $13,758.56COON, KRISTINE A 200-Teacher  1.00

$65,110.60  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,439.40 $9,077.28CORNELIUS, HEATHER M 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,045.20  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,740.80 $8,772.24CRAWFORD, CHERYL A 200-Teacher  1.00

$34,404.39  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,402.61 $327.84CURRAN, HANNAH E 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,045.21  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,740.79 $13,758.56CURRY, CHRISTOPHER C 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$40,240.18  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,979.82 $12,324.88DAHL, KRISTINA E 200-Teacher  1.00

$47,612.89  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,709.11 $12,704.64DALTON, JAKE D 200-Teacher  1.00

$38,167.47  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,774.80 $14,640.86DASCHER, SHAUN E 200-Teacher  0.99

$33,175.07  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,280.93 $8,503.44DAVID, CHRISTOPHER W 200-Teacher  1.00

$41,776.36  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,131.64 $13,647.60DAVIS, MARYELAINE 200-Teacher  1.00

$65,122.30  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,440.70 $22.80DE CASTRIS-HARDY, MARIA 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,508.68  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,896.32 $9,068.90DEARTH, ASHLEY N 200-Teacher  1.00
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$83,639.92  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $8,272.16 $23,077.42DEJONG, JENNIFER K 103-Principal  1.00

$27,134.07  9 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,683.62 $0.00DELGADILLO, DOROTHY R 202-Bilingual Education Teacher  0.88

$58,057.17  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,741.83 $9,068.90DENNIS, KEVIN 200-Teacher  1.00

$38,227.10  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,780.64 $13,647.60DEVRIES, BRITTANI K 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,978.90  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,833.10 $9,068.90DICKMAN, JEANNE M 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,514.07  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,984.93 $9,612.17DIDUCH, JESSIE S 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,292.44  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,468.56 $9,853.10DIEGUEZ, DENA L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$91,370.45  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $9,036.55 $23,216.73DINDERMAN, DANA M 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$50,519.59  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,996.40 $9,548.80DOESCHER, JEFF A 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,965.03  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,622.97 $9,659.76DOMINO, JILL R 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,207.50  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,954.50 $13,647.60DORNHAGEN, ULRIKE 200-Teacher  1.00

$80,472.45  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,291.91 $13,647.60DORTY, MICHELLE L 200-Teacher  1.00

$44,848.40  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,435.60 $22.80DOWNING, MICHELE C 200-Teacher  1.00

$16,211.97  6 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1,603.43 $0.00DRAKE, KARLI N 610-Resource Teacher Elementary  0.53

$37,475.72  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,706.28 $9,068.90DRESSER, BENJAMIN W 200-Teacher  1.00

$37,475.72  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,706.28 $12,080.80DUCHOW, TIFFANIE A 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$54,370.68  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,377.32 $9,068.90DUERST, LUCAS N 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$43,312.25  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,283.75 $9,715.20DUFFIELD, LISA A 200-Teacher  1.00

$46,384.58  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,587.42 $9,068.90EATON, MATTHEW W 200-Teacher  1.00

$42,390.51  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,192.49 $2,952.31EBERLE, WHITNEY M 200-Teacher  1.00

$35,632.96  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,524.04 $22.80EDLER, BRADLEY A 200-Teacher  1.00

$39,011.61  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,858.39 $9,770.64EILDERS, CHELSEA M 200-Teacher  1.00

$36,518.25  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,611.65 $7,369.26EILER, JEAN C 200-Teacher  0.69

$67,875.06  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,712.94 $8,367.76EILER, RICHARD L 200-Teacher  1.00

$4,761.34  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $470.90 $0.00ELLIS GOOCHER, STEPHANI M 200-Teacher  0.09

$58,978.90  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,833.10 $22.80ELMER, ANN R 155-Supervisor of One School Support Personnel 

Area

 1.00

$62,971.96  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,228.04 $9,881.60ENGELBRECHT, JILL R 200-Teacher  1.00

$67,875.06  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,712.94 $9,770.64ERBSEN, BECKY S 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$30,717.91  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,038.09 $22.80ERICKSON, KAYLYN A 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$57,442.75  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,681.25 $374.90ERVING, CHERYL 200-Teacher  1.00

$47,908.77  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,738.23 $13,528.26EVANS, CHRISTINE M 200-Teacher  1.00

$52,515.99  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,194.01 $9,770.64EVERDING, KELLY A 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,756.52  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,316.48 $13,703.04FEGAN, ROGER 200-Teacher  1.00

$47,730.74  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,720.55 $9,068.90FELLOWS, NICHOLAS 200-Teacher  1.00

$31,946.50  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,159.50 $9,077.28FISHER, KATHLEEN 200-Teacher  1.00

$82,755.95  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,184.78 $10,906.00FITZPATRICK, JEFFREY A 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$40,240.18  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,979.82 $9,604.24FLOWERS, AMY L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00
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$37,475.72  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,706.28 $22.80FORRESTER, TRISHA 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,756.52  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,316.48 $13,528.26FRANCIS-THOMAS, KYLE A 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$67,875.06  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,712.94 $22.80FRANK, KIMBERLEE D 200-Teacher  1.00

$39,011.61  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,858.39 $12,188.62FRANKS, LAURA E 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,796.10  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,814.90 $9,077.28FREE, TAMARA R 105-Supervisory Dean  1.00

$67,875.06  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,712.94 $9,068.90FREIDHOF, MARY M 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$60,207.50  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,954.50 $9,068.90FULLER, JENNIFER L 200-Teacher  1.00

$64,503.92  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,379.62 $15,169.14GALLIE, MATTHEW A 200-Teacher  1.00

$52,497.07  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,191.93 $9,659.76GARNER, STEPHANIE J 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,671.32  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,802.68 $9,646.52GASMUND, SARAH M 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,032.33  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,530.67 $22.80GESIN, JULIE A 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$33,175.07  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,280.93 $22.80GIEDD, ERICA L 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,599.28  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,498.72 $22.80GIUFFRE, JOHN F 200-Teacher  1.00

$33,175.07  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,280.93 $9,797.66GODSIL, BIANCA C 200-Teacher  1.00

$41,558.66  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,110.26 $8,447.76GORDON, MARSHALEE A 126-Dean of Students Teacher no admin 

endorsement)

 0.79

$44,848.40  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,435.60 $9,021.84GOUDREAU, AUDREY A 200-Teacher  1.00

$52,220.37  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,164.63 $9,068.90GOUGH, JACKIE M 200-Teacher  1.00

$42,698.09  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,222.91 $13,651.67GRAHN, TYSON L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$51,606.21  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,103.79 $13,814.00GREEN, STACY L 200-Teacher  1.00

$67,875.06  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,712.94 $8,716.80GREENE, ALAN S 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,213.43  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,559.57 $9,068.90GRIFFIN, SUSAN M 200-Teacher  1.00

$46,077.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,557.00 $965.76GRIGGS, MICHELLE D 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$58,045.21  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,740.79 $10,029.04HAIGHT, TAMARA L 200-Teacher  1.00

$33,175.07  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,280.93 $7,748.50HARNISH, ASHLEY 200-Teacher  1.00

$35,940.54  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,554.46 $13,622.30HART, NANCY E 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$41,776.36  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,131.64 $7,748.50HARTMAN, BRANDY L 200-Teacher  1.00

$30,717.91  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,038.09 $9,077.28HARTMAN, LIBERTY 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,684.22  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,012.78 $8,716.80HASKEN, RUSSELL J 200-Teacher  1.00

$67,875.06  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,712.94 $9,770.64HASKEN, SARAH J 200-Teacher  1.00

$38,705.03  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,827.97 $9,068.90HATTULA, KATY A 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$49,751.50  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,920.50 $9,068.90HAYMOND, KELLY A 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,192.69  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,766.31 $12,080.80HEILMAN, JENNIFER A 200-Teacher  1.00

$43,312.25  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,283.75 $383.28HEIMAN, KAITLIN J 200-Teacher  1.00

$31,946.50  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,159.50 $22.80HEINLEIN, SAMANTHA G 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,978.90  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,833.10 $12,047.52HEITZ, ZACKERY P 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,684.22  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,012.78 $9,068.90Helsinger, Daniel E 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,906.86  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,529.14 $8,716.80HERSEY, CHAD 200-Teacher  1.00
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$52,515.99  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,194.01 $9,068.90HICKEY, PATRICIA A 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,032.33  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,530.67 $22.80HICKMANN, KATHLEEN M 200-Teacher  1.00

$43,135.16  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,266.24 $9,077.28HILL, KAREN J 250-Special Education Teacher  0.99

$14,164.39  5 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1,400.84 $4.75Hippen, Trace D 200-Teacher  0.46

$47,612.89  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,709.11 $9,068.90HITCHCOCK, REBECCA K 200-Teacher  1.00

$19,971.80  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1,975.19 $5,696.92HOFMASTER, AMANDA S 250-Special Education Teacher  0.23

$46,691.16  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,617.84 $9,068.90HOLBERT, JESSICA M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$30,717.91  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,038.09 $9,077.28HOLCOMB, JORDAN 200-Teacher  1.00

$34,404.39  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,402.61 $6,573.40HOLMBERG, MEGAN M 200-Teacher  1.00

$52,515.99  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,194.01 $13,758.56HORTON, MELISSA J 200-Teacher  1.00

$30,717.91  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,038.09 $12.35HOVIS, MATTHEW 200-Teacher  1.00

$41,776.36  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,131.64 $7,748.50HUENEFELD, MICHAEL E 200-Teacher  1.00

$52,515.99  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,194.01 $13,703.04HUNZIKER, JULIE A 200-Teacher  1.00

$51,606.21  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,103.79 $13,758.56JACKSON, DANITA M 200-Teacher  1.00

$42,083.80  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,162.20 $13,676.44JACKSON, NATASHA L 200-Teacher  1.00

$72,243.76  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,145.05 $13,622.40JACOBS, JENICE A 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$33,175.07  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,280.93 $8,735.50JANOSIK, JOHN M 200-Teacher  1.00

$44,588.23  9 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,409.90 $7,907.22JANSSEN, CYNTHIA E 200-Teacher  0.79

$31,946.50  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,159.50 $7,756.88JOHNSON, KATHERINE L 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,070.06  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,951.94 $22.80JOHNSON, KIMBERLY M 200-Teacher  1.00

$64,200.56  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,349.44 $9,659.76JOHNSON-THAKE, LISA 200-Teacher  1.00

$33,465.08  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,309.80 $2,468.84JOINER, ALEXIS M 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,646.49  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,591.51 $9,068.90JUERGENS, HARLAN K 200-Teacher  1.00

$30,717.91  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,038.09 $9,215.18KALLENBERGER, LINDSEY M 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,967.20  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,831.80 $8,716.80KERKHOFF, JANA 200-Teacher  1.00

$59,899.92  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,924.08 $12,269.36KERNO, MATTHEW W 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$61,743.39  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,106.61 $22.80KLECKLER, TIFFANY L 200-Teacher  1.00

$91,991.58  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $9,098.17 $24,276.07KLEINDL, STACEY L 103-Principal  1.00

$39,933.61  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,949.39 $8,339.36KLEVER, JENNIFER E 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$61,743.39  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,106.61 $13,703.04KOEHL, CARIST M 200-Teacher  1.00

$42,083.94  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,162.06 $9,077.28KOPF, LINDSAY A 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$58,978.90  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,833.10 $10,906.00Korte, Tiffanie F 200-Teacher  1.00

$28,825.70  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,850.90 $7,748.50KRAMER, LUCAS R 200-Teacher  1.00

$52,515.99  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,194.01 $9,779.53KRAWCZYK, LINDA M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$41,776.36  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,131.64 $9,689.90KREUDER, KATHLEEN R 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,049.81  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,741.05 $9,129.44KROMM, TAMMY S 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$50,991.80  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,043.20 $13,703.04KRUSEY, ASHLEY N 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$38,994.24  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,856.58 $8,439.58KUNDERT, BROC 200-Teacher  1.00
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$55,906.86  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,529.14 $13,622.30KURTH, ANGELA B 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,513.54  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,984.87 $8,339.36KUSHWAH, SANTOSH 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$58,978.90  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,833.10 $13,622.30LAFFERTY, LAURIE A 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$33,175.07  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,280.93 $9,258.16LAGRONE, JULIUS D 200-Teacher  1.00

$33,175.07  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,280.93 $7,748.50LAIRD, ROBERT G 200-Teacher  1.00

$65,736.45  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,501.55 $22.80LAMM, AMY R 200-Teacher  1.00

$86,676.52  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $8,572.44 $23,064.13LAMM, BRIAN K 103-Principal  1.00

$56,213.43  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,559.57 $8,228.40LANG, JARED C 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,032.33  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,530.67 $8,716.80LAWFER, SUSAN K 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,689.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22.86LEGAZ, ALBERTO 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.00

$31,291.65  5 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,671.77LEHMAN, JEFFREY A 200-Teacher  0.45

$52,497.07  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,191.93 $7,748.50LEHMAN, LANNIE 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$51,640.72  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,107.45 $9,163.04LIND, LISA D 200-Teacher  0.98

$47,908.77  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,738.23 $13,703.04LOBDELL, KEELEE M 200-Teacher  1.00

$47,612.89  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,709.11 $9,826.16LOVE, JESSICA J 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$37,783.30  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,736.70 $9,021.84LUTZ, KATHERINE L 200-Teacher  1.00

$37,424.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,701.35 $9,068.90MACMILLIN, KAITLIN C 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,045.26  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,740.74 $13,703.04MADIGAN, CARMEN J 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$41,776.36  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,131.64 $9,068.90MANKE, KELLY 200-Teacher  1.00

$33,175.07  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,280.93 $9,068.90MARCUM, KYLE W 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,710.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17.11MARTIN, ROSA M 202-Bilingual Education Teacher  1.00

$58,967.20  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,831.80 $7,748.50MCAULIFFE, SARA A 200-Teacher  1.00

$61,743.39  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,106.61 $6,093.62MCDANEL, LINSEY R 200-Teacher  1.00

$131,708.94  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $13,026.26 $24,790.51MCDERMOTT, PATRICK J 101-Assistant/Associate District Superintendent  1.00

$53,578.25  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,298.99 $1,076.64MCILWAIN, DENISE H 200-Teacher  0.99

$31,946.50  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,159.50 $12,671.37MEFFORD, LINDSAY A 200-Teacher  1.00

$132,612.59  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $13,115.42 $23,802.09MEIGHAN, DUANE R 101-Assistant/Associate District Superintendent  1.00

$61,743.39  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,106.61 $13,528.26MENSENDIKE, JULIE A 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,142.11  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,255.89 $9,659.76MICHAEL, CAROLE J 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$41,161.94  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,071.06 $12,080.80MICHALEK, ANDREW 200-Teacher  1.00

$36,247.12  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,584.88 $9.50MICHALSEN, KATHRYN M 200-Teacher  1.00

$37,475.72  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,706.28 $22.80MICHELHAUGH, JILL E 200-Teacher  1.00

$33,175.07  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,280.93 $9,068.90MICKLOS, BRYAN R 200-Teacher  1.00

$30,502.10  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,016.62 $12,291.77MILAM, LAURA D 200-Teacher  0.92

$65,092.70  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,437.85 $13,601.98MILLS-RUCKMAN, JULIA S 200-Teacher  1.00

$31,946.50  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,159.50 $9,021.84MITKUSEVITCH, VICTORIA 200-Teacher  1.00

$2,098.86  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $207.58 $0.00Moore, Robert M 250-Special Education Teacher  0.01

$40,854.36  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,040.64 $8,275.46MORRIS, JOANN C 202-Bilingual Education Teacher  1.00
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$49,751.50  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,920.50 $13,481.20MORRISON, MARK C 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$38,705.03  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,827.97 $9,021.84MROZEK, JOHANNA 200-Teacher  1.00

$67,875.06  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,712.94 $9,243.68MYERS, KATHI J 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$53,756.52  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,316.48 $8,716.80NAMIO, MELISSA 200-Teacher  1.00

$63,574.52  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,287.56 $9,770.64NAMIO, NICK J 126-Dean of Students Teacher no admin 

endorsement)

 1.00

$35,632.89  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,524.09 $7,424.03NEAL, BRYAN D 607-Resource Teacher Science (all sciences)  0.64

$59,581.38  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,892.62 $8,716.80NESBITT, ANNA L 200-Teacher  1.00

$70,992.07  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,021.19 $12,510.08NIEMANN, JULIE L 200-Teacher  1.00

$63,882.07  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,317.98 $12,158.48OGDEN, JACQUELINE A 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,377.64  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,982.36 $7,701.44ORLOW, SHANE E 200-Teacher  1.00

$43,883.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00ORTOLA, MARIA S 202-Bilingual Education Teacher  1.00

$47,305.31  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,678.69 $22.80PALERMINI, MARY F 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,967.20  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,831.80 $12,047.52PALLESEN, TRACY L 200-Teacher  1.00

$31,946.50  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,159.50 $9,068.90PARSONS, BRADLEY J 200-Teacher  1.00

$64,496.18  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,378.82 $8,716.80PASPULA, ESTHER R 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$60,207.50  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,954.50 $9,068.90PAULSEN, DEREK 200-Teacher  1.00

$64,496.18  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,378.82 $7,370.64PETERSEN, WILLIAM R 200-Teacher  1.00

$33,175.07  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,280.93 $22.80PETERSON, OLIVIA C 200-Teacher  1.00

$63,574.52  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,287.56 $13,703.04PIERCE, RYAN D 105-Supervisory Dean  1.00

$22,282.49  8 10 $0.00 $0.00 $2,203.78 $4,660.97POWELL, PAMELA J 104-Assistant Principal  0.27

$65,422.74  7 10 $0.00 $0.00 $6,470.44 $17,317.92POWELL, PAMELA J 103-Principal  0.73

$33,175.07  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,280.93 $9,077.28PRICE, BETHANY 200-Teacher  1.00

$65,420.85  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,470.26 $12,081.75PUENTE, RUDY 121-Administrator in  a Bilingual Education 

Program

 0.94

$62,971.96  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,228.04 $9,243.68QUINE, PAUL R 200-Teacher  1.00

$51,913.79  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,134.21 $13,703.04RAUCH, JANET M 200-Teacher  1.00

$43,865.26  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,338.35 $9,068.90REEVES, WILLIAM 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$55,382.82  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,477.42 $12,080.80REGAN, DIANE M 200-Teacher  1.00

$37,475.72  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,706.28 $9,077.28REMENTER, ANNE 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,121.10  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,253.82 $12,102.96RODRIGUEZ, CANDACE 200-Teacher  1.00

$64,496.18  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,378.82 $10,379.04ROLOFF, DAVID I 200-Teacher  1.00

$67,497.97  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,675.65 $22.80ROWE, JENNIFER L 200-Teacher  0.99

$39,933.61  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,949.39 $9,068.90RUST, HAILEY E 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$80,000.03  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $7,912.05 $21,840.60SAGO, MELISSA N 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$31,946.50  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,159.50 $78.24SALAZAR, ASHLEY M 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,984.86  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,438.14 $8,716.80SAMPLE-MANGAN, KAREN N 200-Teacher  1.00

$65,110.60  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,439.40 $9,770.64SANDHYAPAGU, RAVI WILSON 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$52,515.99  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,194.01 $13,622.30SANDSTROM, REBECCA J 200-Teacher  1.00
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$46,691.16  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,617.84 $13,528.26SAYERS, CHERYL A 200-Teacher  1.00

$157,593.72  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $15,586.21 $26,532.66SCHIFFMAN, MICHAEL P 100-District Superintendent  1.00

$26,878.26  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,658.24 $9,077.28Schilling, Ericka L 200-Teacher  0.50

$61,435.81  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,076.19 $22.80SCHNEIDER, CARRIE A 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$60,207.50  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,954.50 $22.80SCHNEIDERMAN, JENNY L 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,370.68  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,377.32 $13,758.56SCHOPF, SARA R 200-Teacher  1.00

$46,077.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,557.00 $13,528.26SCHULZ, JEREMY R 200-Teacher  1.00

$62,664.48  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,197.60 $9,068.90SCOTT, MARY DEBRA 105-Supervisory Dean  1.00

$59,581.38  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,892.62 $9,068.90SEAL, CHERISE C 200-Teacher  1.00

$51,606.21  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,103.79 $22.80SETTERSTROM, DANELLE M 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,671.32  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,802.68 $8,763.86SHEDDAN, ANGELA R 200-Teacher  1.00

$119,299.82  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $11,798.79 $23,594.61SHOCKEY, CHRISTOPHER W 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$40,240.18  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,979.82 $12,056.92SHUEY, KELLI A 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,057.17  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,741.83 $901.86SHUMAKER, JEANINE ANNE 200-Teacher  1.00

$30,717.91  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,038.09 $9,077.28SHUMAN, BETHANY 200-Teacher  1.00

$52,515.99  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,194.01 $9,068.90SIMONS, DEREK D 200-Teacher  1.00

$25,433.80  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,515.34 $42.78SIRACUSA, TAYLOR E 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$43,619.83  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,314.17 $9,068.90SLAGHT, JENNIFER 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,524.49  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,392.61 $22.80SLAMA, ALLISON L 200-Teacher  0.99

$36,088.54  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,569.16 $13,592.16SLATER, JENNIFER E 200-Teacher  1.00

$33,175.07  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,280.93 $9,068.90SMITH, ADAM 200-Teacher  1.00

$33,482.65  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,311.35 $22.80SMITH, KATRINA M 200-Teacher  1.00

$12,123.12  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1,198.99 $1,134.57SMITH, MATTHEW 200-Teacher  0.21

$54,678.26  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,407.74 $9,068.90SOUDERS, NELLY B 202-Bilingual Education Teacher  1.00

$30,717.91  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,038.09 $22.80SPINNATO, TYLER 200-Teacher  1.00

$51,606.21  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,103.79 $13,814.00Stahl, Thomas S 200-Teacher  1.00

$62,971.96  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,228.04 $13,065.20STASTNY, SUSAN C 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$25,333.18  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $2,505.50 $2,457.51STECH, ALICE P 103-Principal  0.27

$35,018.55  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,463.45 $22.80STEINER, SUSAN D 200-Teacher  1.00

$33,175.07  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,280.93 $7,396.40STERCHI, AARON D 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,442.80  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,681.20 $13,622.30STOCKER, LAURA K 200-Teacher  1.00

$119,243.86  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $11,793.32 $23,507.70SUMMERS, BETH A 103-Principal  1.00

$90,297.03  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $8,930.46 $11,553.17SUMMERS, DANIELLE N 103-Principal  1.00

$80,000.03  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $7,912.05 $9,248.14SWORDS, SARAH 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$67,875.06  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,712.94 $9,659.76TAFT, MARGARET A 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,442.75  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,681.25 $9,595.86TAYLOR, ANDRA C 200-Teacher  1.00

$67,875.06  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,712.94 $9,659.76TELL, PEGGY M 200-Teacher  1.00

$67,875.06  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,712.94 $9,068.90TELLEFSON, STEVEN K 200-Teacher  1.00
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$66,032.33  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,530.67 $9,068.90THIEL, SHARON S 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$64,496.18  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,378.82 $9,826.16TOLU-HONARY, AMY E 200-Teacher  1.00

$75,315.63  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,448.73 $12,080.80TREGLOAN, MARY 153-Special Education Supervisor  1.00

$58,057.17  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,741.83 $9,689.90TRUCKENMILLER, CHRISTINE 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,363.79  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,772.24 $9,770.64TUTEN, JOEL D 200-Teacher  1.00

$65,736.45  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,501.55 $22.80VACCARO, BETH C 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,965.03  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,622.97 $9,068.90VANEK, MICHELLE 200-Teacher  1.00

$63,461.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00VELASCO, RAFAEL P 202-Bilingual Education Teacher  1.00

$57,749.59  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,711.41 $1,076.64VICTOROV, NATALIE 200-Teacher  1.00

$36,247.12  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,584.88 $10,067.76Viveros, Ramon 251-Bilingual Special Education Teacher  1.00

$9,886.93  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $977.83 $404.60VOLK, JASON 126-Dean of Students Teacher no admin 

endorsement)

 0.19

$47,463.18  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $4,694.13 $11,147.19VOLK, JASON 104-Assistant Principal  0.73

$58,671.32  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,802.68 $506.47VOLK, TRACY L 200-Teacher  1.00

$52,515.99  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,194.01 $9,068.90WACHLIN, MARTHA J 200-Teacher  1.00

$43,004.67  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,253.33 $8,345.88WALKER, MICHELE M 200-Teacher  1.00

$46,384.58  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,587.42 $13,703.04WALL, NICOLE A 200-Teacher  1.00

$30,717.91  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,038.09 $0.00WALLACE, TYLER A 200-Teacher  1.00

$33,175.07  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,280.93 $9,068.90WALLIN, JACQUELINE 200-Teacher  1.00

$41,776.10  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,131.90 $9,215.18WALOCHA, ALEXANDRA C 200-Teacher  1.00

$46,384.58  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,587.42 $9,077.28WEBER, ROBERT W 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,064.10  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,346.90 $9,068.90WEBSTER, STEPHANIE S 200-Teacher  1.00

$44,277.23  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,378.92 $9,068.90WESSLER, DANIEL P 200-Teacher  0.98

$57,135.17  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,650.83 $8,958.40WHEELER, NICOLE M 200-Teacher  1.00

$41,776.36  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,131.64 $9,068.90WHEELER, WILLIAM F 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$49,538.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,899.32 $9,068.90WHEELOCK, BRIAN C 200-Teacher  0.98

$119,881.62  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $11,856.50 $23,464.03WHITE, NITA S 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$22,696.65  6 0 $0.00 $0.00 $2,244.77 $9,221.50WHITEAKER, PAULA 200-Teacher  0.56

$58,967.20  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,831.80 $9,021.84WHITMORE, TIFFINY P 200-Teacher  1.00

$87,821.87  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $8,685.81 $23,113.48WICHMAN, AARON G 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$47,083.85  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,656.79 $13,703.04WILLIAMS, AMBER 200-Teacher  0.99

$42,083.86  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,162.14 $22.80WILLIAMS, JENNIFER E 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,599.28  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,498.72 $12,080.80WILSON, SONYA K 200-Teacher  1.00

$67,875.06  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,712.94 $9,077.28WINKER, JAMES B 200-Teacher  1.00

$43,312.25  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,283.75 $9,931.50WINTER, ROBERT Z 200-Teacher  1.00

$67,875.06  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,712.94 $9,333.89WITHINGTON, CHRISTINE L 200-Teacher  1.00

$33,175.07  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,280.93 $901.86WITHROW, JAMIE L 200-Teacher  1.00

$35,018.55  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,463.45 $9,068.90WOODALL, PARKER J 200-Teacher  1.00
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Name Position

Other

BenefitsAnnuitiesBonuses

Sick

Days

Vacation

DaysBase Salary FTE

Retirement

Enhancements

$55,292.44  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,468.56 $9,826.16WRIGHT, PATRICIA D 200-Teacher  1.00

$33,175.07  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,280.93 $12,380.32XHEKA-YODER, GZIME 200-Teacher  1.00

$67,875.06  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,712.94 $9,068.90YADALA, RAMMOHAN 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$67,875.06  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,712.94 $9,743.98YEAGER, JUSTIN L 200-Teacher  1.00

$3,266.27  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $323.03 $0.00ZEREBNY, STEPHEN 200-Teacher  0.06

$17,162,164.76

 4221 440

$0.00 $0.00 $1,666,664.46 $2,943,232.25Base Salary:

Vacation Days: Sick Days:

Bonuses: Annuities: Retirement Enhancements: Other Benefits:

Totals

 335Distinct Employee Count: Distinct Positions Count: 333 Total Positions Count:  335
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